

Metal Supermarkets Now Open in Southeast Houston, TX

Metal Supermarkets, the world's largest supplier of small quantity metals, opened its 81st location on February 29, 2016 in Southeastern Houston, Texas.

HOUSTON, TEXAS, USA, February 29, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Metal Supermarkets, the world's



We are thrilled to grow the Metal Supermarkets presence in Houston to better provide businesses and residents in Texas with convenience and great selection when shopping for metal."

Stephen Schober

largest supplier of small quantity metals, opened its 81st location on February 29, 2016 in Southeastern Houston, Texas. Metal Supermarkets Houston (Southeast) provides businesses and consumers with exceptional customer service and the highest quality metal available, cut to size, with no minimum order quantity. Metal Supermarkets helps customers find any size, shape or grade of metal, quickly and easily.

"We are thrilled to grow the Metal Supermarkets presence in Houston to better provide businesses and residents in Texas with convenience and great selection when shopping

for metal," said Stephen Schober, President and CEO of Metal Supermarkets. "Metal Supermarkets Houston (Southeast) is our third Houston location and our seventh in the lone star state."

Metal Supermarkets Houston (Southeast) serves a wide variety of businesses and customers including tool and die shops, manufacturers, machinists, maintenance managers, fabricators, machine shops, contractors, construction companies, military, healthcare, education and other government departments, as well as hobbyists and home owners.

Metal Supermarkets stores stock a diverse selection of metal types including hot-rolled steel, cold-rolled steel, stainless steel and aluminum in a wide variety of shapes including bar, tube, sheet, plate and more. The new store also offers <u>value-added services</u> such as production sawcutting, shearing and same-day delivery.

Metal Supermarkets Houston (Southeast) is owned and operated by franchisee and area resident Trey Chandler. "I look forward to providing Southeastern Houston with the fast service, product variety and world class customer service that Metal Supermarkets is known for," said Trey.

Call 713-904-1720 or email houstonse@metalsupermarkets.com to contact Metal Supermarkets Houston (Southeast) or to request a quote.

About Metal Supermarkets Houston (Southeast) Address (Open to Public): 9191 Winkler Drive, Suite G Houston, TX 77017

Hours:

Monday to Friday 8:00am to 5:00pm

Phone: 713-904-1720

Email: houstonse@metalsupermarkets.com

Website: http://metalsupermarkets.com/houston-southeast/

Franchisee: Trey Chandler

About Metal Supermarkets

Metal Supermarkets, known worldwide as The Convenience Stores for Metal, is the world's largest small-quantity metal supplier with over 80 brick-and-mortar stores across the US, Canada and United Kingdom. We sell a wide variety of metals including Aluminum, Hot-Rolled Steel, Cold-Rolled Steel, Stainless Steel, Alloy Steel, Galvanized Steel, Tool Steel, Brass, Bronze and Copper. We offer value-added services such as Production Cutting, Shearing, Punching and more. Our staff are highly-specialized and will help you find the metal you need. We are metal experts and have been providing quality customer service and products since 1985.

Media Contact Michael Marchionda Marketing and Communications Specialist marketing@metalsupermarkets.com 1 (905) 362-8235

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media.

Michael Marchionda Metal Supermarkets 905-362-8235 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/314103224 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.